APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MANAV MANGAL HIGH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2630022

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23009

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SECTOR - 21 C, CHANDIGARH - 160022
5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Sanjay Sardana

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., M.Phil., M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mmhs21@manavmangalschool.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01725039039

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-
affiliationletter

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-

society-registration

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-noc

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT



4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-
recognition-certi

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-
buildingcertificate

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-fire-
safety-certi

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-self-
certificate

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-
waterhealthcert

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS
BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE

THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FORACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-fee-

structure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-

academic-calendar




3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-smc

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-pta

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-

examination-result

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. Sanjay Sardana
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 56
PGT 0
TGT 25
PRT 29
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Namita Thakur, M.Sc., PGD in Counselling

and Psychology

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS  Ms. Alka Saini, M.A. Psychology, PGD in
TEACHER Counselling

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 116 116 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 3035

sSQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN 36 & 30
SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES 4865

INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE https://youtu.be/DhNCEURSP8c

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 AARTI DHIMAN NTT Post Graduate
2 ANCHAL HANDA NTT BA

3 ANJALI SARDANA TGT M. Phil.

4 APARNA THAKUR TGT Post Graduate
5 BARUNA KANSAL TGT M.Sc.

6 DEPINDER KAUR TGT Graduate



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

GURPREET KAUR

GURPREET KAUR

HARJINDER JIT KAUR

ISHA ANAND

JASPREET KAUR

JYOTI PASSI

KANWALJIT KAUR

KULJEET KAUR

MAMTA CHHATWAL

MONICA GULATI

MONIKA BHART

MUKTA VERMA

NARESH KUMAR

NEELIMA PUNJ

PANKAJ KUMAR

POONAM MEHTA

RAMANPREET KAUR

RANI REHAL

RANJANA GHAI

RANJANA JUGRAN

RASHMI

REENA GUPTA

REKHA BABBAR

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

Graduate

M.Com.

Graduate

B.A.

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Secondary

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

B.Com.

Post Graduate

Post Graduate



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

REKHA GUPTA

ROOPAN SACHDEVA

ROSY GHAI

SANJAY SARDANA

SATINDER SINGH

SEEMA ANAND

SHEEKHA GUPTA

SHEETAL THAKUR

SHVETA SWAMI

SUNITA GAUTAM

SWATI

YOGITA MALIK

HIMANI MALHOTRA

JAGDEEP KAUR

NISHTHA BEDI

RAVNEET JASSAL

SEEMA

SIMRAN KAUR

SUKHMANDER SINGH
BRAR

JAYA CHAKRABORTY

SHIVANI SHARMA

HIMANI

ALKA SAINI

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

M. Phil.

B.Sc. IT

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

B.Com.

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

M. Phil.

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

M.Sc.

M.SC. IT

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

HARNAMANJIT KAUR

RAJNI VERMA

JYOTI

JASPREET KAUR

MEENAKSHI NAUTIYAL

VANDNA KAPOOR

NAMITA THAKUR

VINNY KOHLI

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

M.A.

B.SC.

M.SC. IT

M.SC.

M.Com

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.



