APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MANAV MANGAL HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2630022
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23009
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR - 21 C, CHANDIGARH - 160022
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Sanjay Sardana
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M.Phil., M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mmhs21@manavmangalschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01725039039

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs- affiliationletter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs- society-registration
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-noc

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-recognition-certi
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs- buildingcertificate
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-fire- safety-certi
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-self- certificate
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs- waterhealthcert

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-fee- structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-academic-calendar

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-smc
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs-pta
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://manavmangal.education/mmhs- examination-result

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Sanjay Sardana
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	0
	TGT	25
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Namita Thakur, M.Sc., PGD in Counselling and Psychology
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Alka Saini, M.A. Psychology, PGD in Counselling

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	116	116	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	3035
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 30
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/DhNCEURSP8c

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AARTI DHIMAN	NTT	Post Graduate
2	ANCHAL HANDA	NTT	ВА
3	ANJALI SARDANA	TGT	M. Phil.
4	APARNA THAKUR	TGT	Post Graduate
5	BARUNA KANSAL	TGT	M.Sc.
6	DEPINDER KAUR	TGT	Graduate

7	GURPREET KAUR	NTT	Graduate
8	GURPREET KAUR	PRT	M.Com.
9	HARJINDER JIT KAUR	PRT	Graduate
10	ISHA ANAND	OTHER	B.A.
11	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	Post Graduate
12	JYOTI PASSI	NTT	Graduate
13	KANWALJIT KAUR	TGT	Post Graduate
14	KULJEET KAUR	TGT	Post Graduate
15	MAMTA CHHATWAL	PRT	Graduate
16	MONICA GULATI	TGT	Post Graduate
17	MONIKA BHART	PRT	Post Graduate
18	MUKTA VERMA	PRT	Graduate
19	NARESH KUMAR	PTI	Graduate
20	NEELIMA PUNJ	TGT	Post Graduate
21	PANKAJ KUMAR	TGT	Secondary
22	POONAM MEHTA	PRT	Post Graduate
23	RAMANPREET KAUR	TGT	Post Graduate
24	RANI REHAL	PRT	Post Graduate
25	RANJANA GHAI	PRT	Post Graduate
26	RANJANA JUGRAN	PRT	Post Graduate
27	RASHMI	NTT	B.Com.
28	REENA GUPTA	PRT	Post Graduate
29	REKHA BABBAR	NTT	Post Graduate

30	REKHA GUPTA	PRT	Post Graduate
31	ROOPAN SACHDEVA	TGT	Post Graduate
32	ROSY GHAI	TGT	Graduate
33	SANJAY SARDANA	PRINCIPAL	M. Phil.
34	SATINDER SINGH	OTHER	B.Sc. IT
35	SEEMA ANAND	TGT	Post Graduate
36	SHEEKHA GUPTA	PRT	Post Graduate
37	SHEETAL THAKUR	PRT	Post Graduate
38	SHVETA SWAMI	OTHER	B.Com.
39	SUNITA GAUTAM	TGT	Post Graduate
40	SWATI	PRT	Post Graduate
41	YOGITA MALIK	TGT	M. Phil.
42	HIMANI MALHOTRA	NTT	Post Graduate
43	JAGDEEP KAUR	TGT	Post Graduate
44	NISHTHA BEDI	TGT	Post Graduate
45	RAVNEET JASSAL	NTT	Post Graduate
46	SEEMA	PRT	Post Graduate
47	SIMRAN KAUR	PRT	Graduate
48	SUKHMANDER SINGH BRAR	PTI	Graduate
49	JAYA CHAKRABORTY	TGT	Post Graduate
50	SHIVANI SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc.
51	HIMANI	PRT	M.SC. IT
52	ALKA SAINI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. PSYCHOLOGY

53	HARNAMANJIT KAUR	PRT	M.A.
54	RAJNI VERMA	PRT	B.SC.
55	JYOTI	TGT	M.SC. IT
56	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	M.SC.
57	MEENAKSHI NAUTIYAL	TGT	M.Com
58	VANDNA KAPOOR	TGT	M.SC.
59	NAMITA THAKUR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.SC.
60	VINNY KOHLI	NTT	B.A.